2020 Compensation Fee Schedule

Position	Function	2018 Rate	2019 Rate	2020 Rate
Supervisors	Scheduled Meetings	\$60.00/meeting	\$60.00/meeting	\$60.00/meeting
	Continued Meetings	\$15.00/hour	\$15.00 / hour	\$15.00/hour
	Township Labor	\$15.00/hour	\$15.00/hour	\$15.00/hour
	Training	\$15.00/hour	\$15.00/hour	\$15.00/hour
Clerk	Scheduled Meetings	\$60.00/meeting	\$60.00/meeting	\$60.00/meeting
Treasurer	Scheduled Meetings	\$60.00/meeting	\$60.00/meeting	\$60.00/meeting
Mileage		Stay with 2018 Federal Guidelines	Stay with 2019 Federal Guidelines	Stay with 2020 Federal Guidelines
Deputy Treasurer		\$15.00/hour	\$15.00/hour	\$15.00/hour
Deputy Clerk		\$15.00/hour	\$18.00/hour	\$18.00/hour
General Hall Custodian		\$80 per event. Cleaner gets \$150 if renter forfeits damage deposit	\$80 per event. Cleaner gets \$150 if renter forfeits damage deposit	\$80 per event. Cleaner gets \$150 if renter forfeits damage deposit
Election Judges		\$14.00 / hour Township will not provide lunches	\$14.00 / hour Township will not provide lunches	\$14.00 / hour Township will not provide lunches
Hall Rental Event Custodian		\$105.00 / event \$14.00 / hr over 7 1/2 hrs	\$105.00 / event \$14.00 / hr over 7 1/2 hrs	\$105.00 / event \$14.00 / hr over 71/2 hrs
Casual Employees	Ditch work, Mowing & Misc labor	\$14.00/hour	\$14.00/hour	\$18 / hour
Casual Employees	Snow Plowing/Grading (Class A/CDL License is required)	Negotiate per driver up to \$20.00 / hour	Negotiate per driver up to \$20.00 / hour	Negotiate per driver up to \$20.00 / hour
Planning and Parks Commissions	Clarina	\$3000 / 11 4	¢30,00 /	¢40.00 /
COMMISSIONS	Chairperson Parks Secretary	\$30.00/meeting \$30.00/meeting	\$30.00/meeting \$30.00/meeting	\$40.00 / meeting
	P& Z Secretary	\$60.00/meeting		\$40.00 / meeting
	Regular Members		\$60.00 / meeting	\$60.00 / meeting
	Treampers	\$25.00 / meeting	\$25.00 / meeting	\$40.00/meeting
	 Mileage	Stay with 2018 Federal Guidelines	Stay with 2019 Federal Guidelines	Stay with 2020 Federal Guidelines
	Site Inspections	\$15.00 / hour	\$15.00 / hour	\$15.00/hour
Hall Rental	ore mobections	Revised 2018	Revised 2019	Revised 2020
ì		Reviewed & Approved at the December 19, 2017 Board Meeting	Reviewed & Approved at the November 20, 2018 Board Meeting	Reviewed & Approved at the December 17, 2019 Board Meeting